
T-Messe 2019  Toyama General Manufacturing Industry Trade Fair 

Free Bus Service for Overseas Exhibitors 

 

 

 Wednesday, October 30  

 

 Bus No. 1   From: Toyama Airport To: Toyama Techno Hall 

 Bus No. 2   From: JR Toyama Station To: Toyama Techno Hall 

 Bus No. 3   From Toyama Techno Hall To: Nine hotels 

 

 

 Toyama Airport  ⇒ Toyama Techno Hall 

Trade Fair staff will be waiting at the arrival lobby of international flight or domestic flight according to 
the flight schedule.  

Bus No.1 Airport Techno Hall 

Departure 

Time 

11:10 
11:30 
11:50 
12:10 

11:20 
11:40 
12:00 
12:20 

 

 JR Toyama Station South Exit  ⇒Toyama Techno Hall 

Bus No.2 
Toyama Station 

South Exit 
Techno Hall 

Departure 

Time 

10:00 
11:00 
12:00 
13:00 
14:20 
15:20 
16:20 
17:20 

10:30 
11:30 
12:30 
13:30 
14:50 
15:50 
16:50 
17:50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Toyama Techno Hall  ⇒ Nine hotels ⇒ Toyama Techno Hall 

Bus No.3 Techno Hall Nine hotels        Techno Hall 

Departure 

Time 

12:00 
13:00 
14:00 
15:00 
16:00 
17:00 
18:00 

⇒ Dormy Inn ⇒ ANA Crowne Plaza 

⇒ APA Villa Hotel ⇒  Comfort Hotel 

⇒Toyoko Inn Toyama-eki Shinkansen-guchi No.1 

⇒ Canal Park Hotel 

⇒ APA Hotel Toyama Ekimae ⇒ Hotel Grand Terrace 

⇒ Manten Hotel ⇒ Techno Hall 

Toyama Airport Bus Stop Location: 

In the parking area in front of the Airport 

Terminal Building. 

Toyama Station Bus Stop Location: 

 

Bus Stop 



T-Messe 2019  Toyama General Manufacturing Industry Trade Fair 

Free Bus Service for Overseas Exhibitors 

 

 Thursday, October 31  

 

 Morning  Four routes will be operated from 11 hotels to Toyama Techno Hall.  

 5:30 pm  Four routes will be operated from Toyama Techno Hall to 11 hotels. 

 

 

 Morning  From hotels to Toyama Techno Hall  Please wait in the lobby of each hotel. 

Bus 

No.1 

Canal Park Hotel  
7:40 am  

APA Hotel  
Toyama Ekimae  
7:50 am 

Hotel  
Grand Terrace 
8:00 am 

Manten Hotel 
8:10 am 

Techno Hall  
8:40 am 

Bus 

No.2 

APA Villa Hotel 
7:50 am 

ANA Crowne Plaza 
8:00 am → 

Techno Hall 
8:40 am 

Bus 

No.3 

Comfort Hotel 
7:50 am 

Toyama Dai-ichi Hotel 
8:05 am 

Dormy Inn  

8:15 am 

Techno Hall 
8:40 am 

Bus 

No.4 

Toyama Excel Hotel Tokyu 
7:50 am 

Toyoko Inn Toyama-eki 
Shinkansen-guchi No.1 
8:00 am 

→ 
Techno Hall  
8:40 am 

 

 

 

 5:30 pm  From Toyama Techno Hall to hotels 

Bus 

No.1 

Techno Hall 
5:30 pm 

Manten Hotel 
6:00 pm  

Hotel Grand 
Terrace 
6:05 pm 

APA Hotel Toyama 
Ekimae 
6:15 pm 

Canal Park 
Hotel 
6:25 pm 

Bus 

No.2 

Techno Hall  
5:30 pm 

ANA Crowne Plaza 
6:00 pm 

APA Villa Hotel 
6:10 pm 

  

Bus 

No.3 

Techno Hall 
5:30 pm 

Dormy Inn  
6:00 pm 

Toyama Dai-ichi Hotel 

6:05 pm 
Comfort Hotel 
6:15 pm 

Bus 

No.4 

Techno Hall 
5:30 pm 

Toyama Excel Hotel Tokyu 

6:00 pm 

Toyoko Inn Toyama-eki 
Shinkansen-guchi No.1 
6:15 pm 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



T-Messe 2019  Toyama General Manufacturing Industry Trade Fair 

Free Bus Service for Overseas Exhibitors 

 

 Friday, November 1  

 

 Morning  Four routes will be operated from 11 hotels to Toyama Techno Hall. 

 5:30 pm  Four routes will be operated from Toyama Techno Hall to 11 hotels. 

 

 

 

 Morning  From hotels to Toyama Techno Hall  Please wait in the lobby of each hotel. 

Bus 

No.1 

Canal Park Hotel  
8:45 am 

APA Hotel  
Toyama Ekimae  
8:55 am 

Hotel  
Grand Terrace 
9:05 am 

Manten Hotel 
9:10 am 

Techno Hall  
9:40 am 

Bus 

No.2 

APA Villa Hotel 
9:00 am 

ANA Crowne Plaza 
9:20 am → 

Techno Hall 
9:40 am 

Bus 

No.3 

Comfort Hotel 
8:45 am 

Toyama Dai-ichi Hotel 
8:55 am 

Dormy Inn  

9:05 am 

Techno Hall 
9:35 am 

Bus 

No.4 

Toyama Excel Hotel Tokyu 
9:00 am 

Toyoko Inn Toyama-eki 
Shinkansen-guchi No.1 
9:10 am 

→ 
Techno Hall  
9:40 am 

 

 

 

 5:30 pm  From Toyama Techno Hall to hotels 

Bus 

No.1 

Techno Hall 
5:30 pm 

Manten Hotel 
6:00 pm  

Hotel Grand 
Terrace 
6:05 pm 

APA Hotel Toyama 
Ekimae 
6:15 pm 

Canal Park 
Hotel 
6:25 pm 

Bus 

No.2 

Techno Hall  
5:30 pm 

ANA Crowne Plaza 
6:00 pm 

APA Villa Hotel 
6:10 pm 

  

Bus 

No.3 

Techno Hall 
5:30 pm 

Dormy Inn  
6:00 pm 

Toyama Dai-ichi Hotel 

6:05 pm 
Comfort Hotel 
6:15 pm 

Bus 

No.4 

Techno Hall 
5:30 pm 

Toyama Excel Hotel Tokyu 

6:00 pm 

Toyoko Inn Toyama-eki 
Shinkansen-guchi No.1 
6:15 pm 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



T-Messe 2019  Toyama General Manufacturing Industry Trade Fair 

Free Bus Service for Overseas Exhibitors 

 

 Saturday, November 2  

 

 Morning  Four routs will be operated from 11 hotels to Toyama Techno Hall. 

 4:00 pm  Three routes will be operated from Techno Hall to Airport, Toyama Station, and hotels. 

 6:00 pm  Same as above. 

 

 

 Morning  From hotels to Toyama Techno Hall  Please wait in the lobby of each hotel. 

Bus 

No.1 

Canal Park Hotel  
8:40 am 

APA Hotel  
Toyama Ekimae  
8:50 am 

Hotel  
Grand Terrace 
9:05 am 

Manten Hotel 
9:10 am 

Techno Hall  
9:40 am 

Bus 

No.2 

APA Villa Hotel 
8:50 am 

ANA Crowne Plaza 
9:00 am → 

Techno Hall 
9:30 am 

Bus 

No.3 

Comfort Hotel 
8:35 am 

Toyama Dai-ichi Hotel 
8:50 am 

Dormy Inn  

9:00 am 

Techno Hall 
9:30 am 

Bus 

No.4 

Toyama Excel Hotel Tokyu 
8:50 am 

Toyoko Inn Toyama-eki 
Shinkansen-guchi No.1 
9:00 am 

→ 
Techno Hall  
9:30 am 

 

 

 4:00 pm  From Toyama Techno Hall to Airport, Toyama Station, and hotels 

Bus 

No.1 

Techno Hall 
4:00 pm 

Airport 
4:10 pm 

Canal Park 
Hotel 
4:50 pm 

APA Hotel  
Toyama Ekimae 
5:00 pm 

Manten Hotel 
5:10 pm 

Bus 

No.2 

Techno Hall 
4:00 pm 

Airport 
4:10 pm 

ANA Crowne 
Plaza 
4:40 pm 

Toyama Station 
North Exit 
4:55 pm 

APA Villa Hotel 
5:10 pm 

Bus 

No.3 

Techno Hall 
4:00 pm 

Airport 
4:10 pm 

Dormy Inn  
4:40 pm 

Toyama Station 
North Exit 
5:00 pm 

Toyoko Inn Toyama-eki 
Shinkansen-guchi No.1 
5:15 pm  

 

 

 6:00 pm  From Toyama Techno Hall to Airport, Toyama Station, and hotels 

Bus 

No.1 

Techno Hall 
6:00 pm 

Airport 
6:10 pm 

Canal Park 
Hotel 
6:40 pm 

APA Hotel  
Toyama Ekimae 
6:50 pm 

Manten Hotel 
7:00 pm 

Bus 

No.2 

Techno Hall 
6:00 pm 

Airport 
6:10 pm 

ANA Crowne 
Plaza 
6:40 pm 

Toyama Station 
North Exit 
6:55 pm 

APA Villa Hotel 
7:10 pm 

Bus 

No.3 

Techno Hall 
6:00 pm 

Airport 
6:10 pm 

Dormy Inn  
6:40 pm 

Toyama Station 
North Exit 
7:00 pm 

Toyoko Inn Toyama-eki 
Shinkansen-guchi No.1 
7:15 pm   


